
 

CRITERIA 2 - Teaching Learning and Evaluation 

Key Indicator - 2.1 Student Enrolment and Profile 

NAAC DVV CLARIFICATIONS 

 

Metric No 

 

Particulars 

 

2.1.2 

 

Percentage of seats filled against reserved categories (SC, ST, OBC, 

Divyangjan, etc. as per applicable reservation policy) during the last 

five years ( exclusive of supernumerary seats) 

 

2.1.2.1. Number of actual students admitted from the reserved categories year 

- wise during the last five years 

 

HEI Input 

 

2022 – 2023 

 

 

2021 - 2022 

  

2020 - 2021 

 

2019 - 2020 

 

2018 - 2019 

 

448 

 

 

449 

 

431 

 

424 

 

403 

 

2.1.2.2. Number of seats earmarked for reserved category as per GOI/ State 

Govt rule year wise during the last five years. 

HEI Input 

 

2022 – 2023 

 

 

2021 - 2022 

  

2020 - 2021 

 

2019 - 2020 

 

2018 - 2019 

 

500 

 

 

500 

 

505 

 

480 

 

430 

 

 



DVV Clarifications HEI Response 

Provide Copy of letter issued by 

state govt. or Central Government 

Indicating the reserved categories to 

be considered as per the state rule 

(in English as applicable) 

Copy of letter issued by state govt. or 

Central Government Indicating the 

reserved categories to be considered as per 

the state rule (in English as applicable) is 

provided 

Provide Admission extract 

submitted to the state OBC, SC and 

ST cell during the year  2018-19 and 

2019-20, 2020-21, 2021-22, 2022-

23 

Admission extract submitted to the state 

OBC, SC and ST cell during the year  

2018-19 and 2019-20, 2020-21, 2021-22, 

2022-23 is provided 

Approval of additional intake of 

students has to be submitted for the 

claim." 

No admissions made other than the 

University Approved Intake . 

LIST OF DOCUMENTS UPLOADED 

S.NO PARTICULARS OF UPLOADED 

DOCUMENTS 

LINK 

1 

Copy of letter issued by state govt. or 

Central Government indicating the reserved 

categories to be considered as per the state 

rule 

VIEW 

2 Admission extract submitted to the state 

OBC, SC and ST cell during the last five 

years 

VIEW 

https://aditya.ac.in/adcasl/assets/naac/2.1.2/OAMDC.pdf
https://aditya.ac.in/adcasl/assets/naac/DVV/CER2/2.1.2SECP.pdf

