

#30-6-2, Opp. BSNL Office, Prema Samajam Road, DABAGARDENS, VISAKHAPATNAM, A.P.

## **CRITERIA 2 - Teaching Learning and Evaluation**

## Key Indicator - 2.1 Student Enrolment and Profile

## NAAC DVV CLARIFICATIONS

Metric No	Particulars
2.1.2	Percentage of seats filled against reserved categories (SC, ST, OBC, Divyangjan, etc. as per applicable reservation policy) during the last five years ( exclusive of supernumerary seats)

# 2.1.2.1. Number of actual students admitted from the reserved categories year - wise during the last five years

**HEI Input** 

2022 - 2023	2021 - 2022	2020 - 2021	2019 - 2020	2018 - 2019
448	449	431	424	403

2.1.2.2. Number of seats earmarked for reserved category as per GOI/ State Govt rule year wise during the last five years.

### **HEI Input**

2022 - 2023	2021 - 2022	2020 - 2021	2019 - 2020	2018 - 2019
500	500	505	480	430

#30-6-2, Opp. BSNL Office, Prema Samajam Road, DABAGARDENS, VISAKHAPATNAM, A.P.

F

Sand State Collins Ho Party	
and the second	
2 2 2 2 2	I
	-
STRUCTORIENS THE DESCRETOR	
ESTD: 2005	

<b>DVV Clarifications</b>	HEI Response
Provide Copy of letter issued by state govt. or Central Government Indicating the reserved categories to be considered as per the state rule (in English as applicable)	Central Government Indicating the reserved categories to be considered as per
Provide Admission extract submitted to the state OBC, SC and ST cell during the year 2018-19 and 2019-20, 2020-21, 2021-22, 2022- 23	Admission extract submitted to the state OBC, SC and ST cell during the year 2018-19 and 2019-20, 2020-21, 2021-22, 2022-23 is provided
Approval of additional intake of students has to be submitted for the claim."	No admissions made other than the University Approved Intake .

YA DEGREE CO

College Code: 272

(Affiliated to Andhra University | Approved by APSCHE)

#### LIST OF DOCUMENTS UPLOADED

S.NO	PARTICULARS OF UPLOADED DOCUMENTS	LINK
1	Copy of letter issued by state govt. or Central Government indicating the reserved categories to be considered as per the state rule	VIEW
2	Admission extract submitted to the state OBC, SC and ST cell during the last five years	VIEW